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Information regarding spare parts lists
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All dimensions are in millimetres (mm).

On ordering of spare parts, please refer to SOCO SYSTEM item number. If parts for special versions, e.g. stain-
less steel, are desired, please state this when ordering.
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F-100-P

See “Pusher arrangement, F-100-P” on page 7.

See “Flap plate, F-100 & F-100-P” on page 10.

See “Body, F-100-P” on page 6.

See “Pneumatic arrangement, F-100-P” on page 8.

F-100 & F-100-P
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Flap plate Complete, F-100 & F-100-P

B Type Complete no.

Evers
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Table 1: F-100, flap plate

Type L Complete no.

Table 2: F-100-P, flap plate
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Flap plate, F-100 & F-100-P

444460002
1515306000
1510706012

Evers

... Sichert Produktwerte

1515305000
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2065110141

>N\

\ 1510705012
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Table 1: F-100

B Type L 1 2
463 3-/ std. 895 217910030 416825780
3-/+200 1095 217910230 416827780
665 5-/ std. 895 217910050 416825780
5-/+200 1095 217910250 416827780
875 7-/ std. 895 217910070 416825780
7-/ +200 1095 217910270 416827780

Table 2: F-100-P

Type L 1 2
3-/std. 9325 217450030 416827900
3-/+200 1132.5 217450230 416829900
5-/std. 9325 217450050 416827900
5-/ +200 1132.5 217450250 416829900
7-/std. 932.5 217450070 416827900
7-/ +200 1132.5 217450270 416829900

F-100 & F-100-P
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Flap plate cylinder F-100, F-100-P

Excl. sensor Incl. sensor
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Air service unit
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Valve V1, F-100
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Valve V2, F-100
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Valve V7, F-100
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Valve V1, F-100-P

480430000

3007403110
3007403000
3078003118
3072001009 \ 3007302310
3072107001
a 3072014006
F-100 & F-100-P
2015-12-14 18
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F-100 & F-100-P
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Valve V7, F-100-P

481211070
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'
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Valve V8, F-100-P
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Valve V10, F-100-P
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Valve V2/V3, F-100-P

481411230
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)
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Support, mainly for end table F-100

B Type ]
463 3- 451874640
665 5- 451876710
875 7- 451878810

407500000
1510110020
1610711253 ‘g/f_

& 1611410100

[ 1510110020
I — 410750000

1 “K/——1510710016
1610711355 —/ g
2 1610110000
405580000
A Height 1 2
T == W 480-780 1 209610400 402220450
H H 620-920 2 209610400 402220650
<C
/]
T
L - . ,
F-100 & F-100-P
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655 310815000
865 310817000
1170 310811170

453350000

453360000

1510110020

F-100 & F-100-P
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Pneumatic diagram F-100

DK1.2 DK1.1
C21
[ - h
Y 9 T an 9 V7
- ~
‘ DK2.2 DK2.1 ’
L] L]
/7\
s P V1
KT s 14 / 12
« 19 s5H1 3
< ™
V2 = §
<
DK3 Hf%
V11
: 1T
4 —
<~ |
F R
0-8 Bar
C2. : Cylinders for Flap Plates
DK1. : Throttle Non-return Valves - Flap Plates up
DK2. : Throttle Non-return Valves - Flap Plates down
DK3 : Throttle Non-return Valves - One-shot Valve
F . Filter
KT  : Shuttle Valve
Pl : Manometer
R : Regulator
V1 : Control Valve
V2 : One-shot Valve
V7  : Valve for activating Flap Plates
V8 : Valve for returning Flap Plates
V11 : Exhaust Valve
F-100 & F-100-P
2006.01.15 27
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V8 T R2
0-8 Bor V4

SV1

Ve V9.2

C2.

DK1.
DK2.

DK3
DK4
DK5

KT.
Pl
R1
R2

Cylinder for Pusher

Cylinders for Flap Plates

Throttle Non-return Valve, Flap Plates up
Throttle Non-return Valve, Flap Plates down
Throttle Non-return Valve for One Shot Valve
Throttle Non-return Valve, C1 +

Throttle Non-return Valve, C1 +

Filter

Shuttle Valve

Manometer

Regulator, Operating pressure

Regulator, Flap Plate pressure

[ElC [

SV1
V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
V6
V7
V8
V9.
V10

E.p.

Soft-start Valve for Flap Plates
Exhaust Valve

Control Valve for Flap Plates
Control Valve for Pusher
Valve, Flap Plates up

Valve, Pusher forward

Valve for returning Pusher
One Shot Valve

Valve, Flap Plates down
Valves sensing Flap Plates up
Control Valve for Pusher

Evers GmbH - Graf-Zeppelin-Str. 10 - 46149 Oberhausen - Telefon +49 208 99475-0 - Telefax +49208 99475-31 - evers@eversgmbh.de - eversgmbh.de
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